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Region: South Central
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o AWC Crossing
’ New crossing with salmon present

&= Currently in Anadromous Catalog

=== Determined by OtterTail to be anadromous
mmm== Proposed pipeline route

@ Data sheet #




site

sSKT30
sSKT30
sSKT30
sSKT30
sSKT30
sSKT40
sSKT40
sSKT41
sSKT41
sSKT41

lat
61.947640
61.947640
61.947640
61.947640
61.947640
61.955600
61.955600
61.958280
61.958280
61.958280

long datum
-151.680830 NAD83
-151.680830 NAD83
-151.680830 NAD83
-151.680830 NAD83
-151.680830 NAD83
-151.713590 NAD83
-151.713590 NAD83
-151.724400 NAD83
-151.724400 NAD83
-151.724400 NAD83

water_body
247-41-10200-2053-3205-4064-
247-41-10200-2053-3205-4064-
247-41-10200-2053-3205-4064-
247-41-10200-2053-3205-4064-
247-41-10200-2053-3205-4064-
No name

No name

No name

No name

No name

date observer
8/1/2010 Ed Fleming
8/1/2010 Ed Fleming
8/1/2010 Ed Fleming
8/1/2010 Ed Fleming
8/1/2010 Ed Fleming
8/2/2010 Ed Fleming
8/2/2010 Ed Fleming
8/2/2010 Ed Fleming
8/2/2010 Ed Fleming
8/2/2010 Ed Fleming

method

Backpack Electrofisher
Backpack Electrofisher
Backpack Electrofisher
Backpack Electrofisher
Backpack Electrofisher
Backpack Electrofisher
Backpack Electrofisher
Backpack Electrofisher
Backpack Electrofisher
Backpack Electrofisher

species
coho salmon
coho salmon
rainbow trout
slimy sculpin
slimy sculpin
coho salmon
coho salmon
slimy sculpin
coho salmon
coho salmon

g\awc\2016\noms\otter\15-394_2010

life_stage
juvenile
juvenile
juvenile/adult
juvenile/adult
juvenile/adult

additional
0.000000
0.000000
0.000000
25.000000
4.000000
8.000000
5.000000
19.000000
9.000000
1.000000

E12

ID'ed and released
ID'ed and released
ID'ed and released
ID'ed and released
ID'ed and released
ID'ed and released
ID'ed and released
ID'ed and released
ID'ed and released
Unitended mortality

more_fish

dispo

comments

Skwentna Trib
Skwentna Trib
Skwentna Trib
Skwentna Trib
Skwentna Trib
Skwentna Trib
Skwentna Trib
Skwentna Trib
Skwentna Trib
Skwentna Trib



site

sSKT30-R1
sSKT40-R1
sSKT42-R1

sSKT30

sSKT30

sSKT39_sh
sSKT39_sh
sSKT39_sh
sSKT30_sh
sSKT30_sh

sSKT40

sSKT41

sSKT30-R1
sSKT40-R1
sSKT30.R1_7.28.12
sSKT30.R1_9.12.12
sSKT40.R1_7.28.12
sSKT40.R1_9.12.12
sSKT41.R1_7.28.12
sSKT41.R1_9.12.12

lat
61.947845
61.955351
61.959100
61.947931
61.947931
61.948049
61.948049
61.948049
61.948205
61.948205
61.955607
61.958782
61.948581
61.947455
61.945065
61.943500
61.952085
61.949667
61.959373
61.956637

long
-151.681579
-151.712713
-151.723873
-151.680191
-151.680191
-151.681185
-151.681185
-151.681185
-151.682421
-151.682421
-151.713099
-151.724387
-151.683456
-151.680114
-151.679652
-151.677895
-151.696954
-151.684631
-151.725004
-151.716360

datum

NAD 83
NAD 83
NAD 83
NADS83
NADS83
NADS83
NADS3
NADS83
NADS83
NAD83
NADS83
NADS3
NAD 83
NAD 83
NADS3
NADS83
NADS83
NADS83
NADS3
NADS83

water_body

date
6/28/2011
6/28/2011
6/28/2011
8/15/2011
8/15/2011
8/15/2011
8/15/2011
8/15/2011
8/15/2011
8/15/2011
8/16/2011
8/16/2011
9/12/2011
9/12/2011
7/28/2012
9/12/2012
7/28/2012
9/12/2012
7/28/2012
9/12/2012

observer

Ed Fleming

Ed Fleming

Ed Fleming

Ed Fleming

Ed Fleming

Ed Fleming

Ed Fleming

Ed Fleming

Ed Fleming

Ed Fleming

Ed Fleming

Ed Fleming

Ed Fleming

Ed Fleming

Ed M. Fleming
Ed M. Fleming
Ed M. Fleming
Ed M. Fleming
Ed M. Fleming
Ed M. Fleming

method

Visual Observation, Air
Visual Observation, Air
Visual Observation, Air
Backpack Electrofisher
Backpack Electrofisher
Backpack Electrofisher
Backpack Electrofisher
Backpack Electrofisher
Backpack Electrofisher
Backpack Electrofisher
Backpack Electrofisher
Backpack Electrofisher
Visual Observation, Air
Visual Observation, Air
Visual Observation, Air
Visual Observation, Air
Visual Observation, Air
Visual Observation, Air
Visual Observation, Air
Visual Observation, Air

species

no fish collected or observed
no fish collected or observed
no fish collected or observed
slimy sculpin

coho salmon

slimy sculpin

coho salmon

rainbow trout

coho salmon

slimy sculpin

coho salmon

coho salmon

coho salmon

coho salmon

no fish collected or observed
no fish collected or observed
sockeye salmon

no fish collected or observed
no fish collected or observed
no fish collected or observed

D:\working\awc\2016\noms\otter\15-394_11_12

life_stage additional
0.000000
0.000000
0.000000
juvenile/adult 40.000000
juvenile 38.000000
juvenile/adult 23.000000
22.000000
0.000000
16.000000
16.000000
4.000000
5.000000
6.000000
1.000000
0.000000
0.000000
adult 7.000000
0.000000
0.000000
0.000000

comments F13 F14
Upstream Reach Boundary 61.928431; -151.611668

Upstream Reach Boundary 61.94809; -151.681794

Upstream Reach Boundary 61.954861; -151.709421

Upstream Reach Boundary 61.928565; -151.628244
Upstream Reach Boundary 61.953306; -151.700924
Upstream reach boundary 61.95168; -151.69593
Upstream reach boundary 61.95024; -151.68681
Upstream reach boundary 61.95621; -151.71627
Upstream reach boundary 61.95641; -151.71471
Upstream reach boundary 61.95628; -151.71703
Upstream reach boundary 61.96267; -151.72845



| extend 247-41-10200-2053-3205-4064-5105-6035 |
w/coho salmon rearing, use NHD flowline for hydro f= .




